Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2017

IMO

8856261

8866682

8230065

8885157

8728098

9385879

9066069

8230120

8841618

8710687

7529988

9062283

7636743

7928029

8872538

6808090

9159050

9081344

8504272

8857071

8230405

8971188

9766645

9695157

8033120

7222982

8721533

8617952

9694012

9133446

8701935

9115975

Name*

PALLADIY
BLACKSMITH
MAYKOP

VASILIY TATISCHEV
CAPRICORN
GRUMANT

LILY-B

SOLKA 2

SVYATOY GEORGIY
AGAT

HAJ SAYED 1
NAJVA

OCTOPUS
URGENCE

VIKTOR TARATIN
ALVA

ARGYROULA
ARKONIA
ARUNDO

AVALON
BELLATRIX

BORIS PEVKIN
CASPIAN HARMONY
CSCL INDIAN OCEAN
DAISY

DALAL K

DORSET

GIAN 1

IMPERIAL PRINCESS

KARADENIZ POWERSHIP ELA SULTAN

KENAN METE

LADY MATHILDE

Flag

TZ
VU
TZ
TZ
KM
RU
DE
TZ
KM
KM
MD
IR
CcD
CK
KM
VC
MH
BB
VC
PW
TG
KM
HK
HK
TZ
TZ
TG
PA
KY
LR
PA

NL

Inspection
Date

18-4-2017
4-4-2017
17-4-2017
25-4-2017
4-4-2017
4-4-2017
28-3-2017
13-4-2017
7-4-2017
17-3-2017
4-4-2017
16-4-2017
7-4-2017
7-4-2017
21-4-2017
31-3-2017
5-4-2017
10-4-2017
14-4-2017
17-4-2017
2-3-2017
18-4-2017
13-4-2017
3-4-2017
22-4-2017
3-4-2017
9-4-2017
15-3-2017
12-4-2017
19-4-2017
29-3-2017

10-4-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

3

7

19

21

10

12

24

13

Release
Date

21-4-2017
11-4-2017
20-4-2017
26-4-2017
14-4-2017
11-4-2017
1-4-2017
16-4-2017
12-4-2017
5-4-2017
25-4-2017
26-4-2017
10-4-2017
11-4-2017
26-4-2017
5-4-2017
13-4-2017
14-4-2017
15-4-2017
23-4-2017
28-4-2017
21-4-2017
18-4-2017
4-4-2017
23-4-2017
9-4-2017
21-4-2017
8-4-2017
14-4-2017
25-4-2017
11-4-2017
12-4-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

6

4
4
4



IMO

5325625

8004791

9390824

7008609

9382827

9266475

9233234

9708265

9256559

9141625

9106730

9194309

8321668

8202941

9279551

9656541

9012082

9071557

9687100

8730479

7427611

9053206

9065912

9230191

8213732

57

Name*

LEVANT ORIENT
LOYGA

LUCY BORCHARD
MEDON

METIN DADAYLI
MILA

MINERVA MAYA
MOUNT HOPE
PASCAL

PRINCE BASEL
PRINCESS SUZAN
RMS DUISBURG
SARAH-F

SEA BIRD

SEA BRAVE
SIDER COLOMBIA
SOUND OF SEA
STAR HERDLA
SUMMERTIME DREAM
TIDE CARRIER
TRANSMAR
TRAVESTERN
VICTORIYA
YASAR KEMAL

ZEYBEK

Flag

PA
BZ
AG
RU
TR
MH
GR
PA
AG
PA
PA
AG
PW
TG
MH
PA
TR
NO

MH

VC
MH
BZ
PA

CK

Inspection

Date
12-4-2017

10-4-2017

2-4-2017

26-3-2017

7-4-2017

4-4-2017

24-4-2017

21-3-2017

31-3-2017

24-4-2017

27-3-2017

19-4-2017

19-4-2017

10-4-2017

3-4-2017

29-3-2017

26-4-2017

30-3-2017

5-4-2017

23-2-2017

31-3-2017

7-4-2017

19-4-2017

5-4-2017

29-3-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

13

5

6

10

44

30

Release
Date

25-4-2017
15-4-2017
8-4-2017
5-4-2017
13-4-2017
6-4-2017
27-4-2017
10-4-2017
6-4-2017
30-4-2017
5-4-2017
22-4-2017
29-4-2017
15-4-2017
7-4-2017
4-4-2017
29-4-2017
4-4-2017
8-4-2017
8-4-2017
30-4-2017
12-4-2017
22-4-2017
8-4-2017

2-4-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 4 -2017

IMO*

8856261

8230065

8866682

8885157

8230120

8728098

8841618

9066069

9385879

7529988

7636743

7928029

8710687

8872538

9062283

5325625

6808090

7008609

7222982

7427611

8004791

8033120

8202941

8213732

8230405

8321668

8504272

8617952

8701935

8721533

8730479

8857071

PALLADIY

MAYKOP

BLACKSMITH

Name

VASILIY TATISCHEV

SOLKA 2

CAPRICORN

SVYATOY GEORGIY

LILY-B

GRUMANT

HAJ SAYED 1

OCTOPUS

URGENCE

AGAT

VIKTOR TARATIN

NAJVA

LEVANT ORIENT

ALVA

MEDON

DALAL K

TRANSMAR

LOYGA

DAISY

SEA BIRD

ZEYBEK

BELLATRIX

SARAH-F

ARUNDO

GIAN 1

KENAN METE

DORSET

TIDE CARRIER

AVALON

Flag

TZ
TZ
VU
TZ
TZ
KM
KM
DE
RU
MD
Ccb
CK
KM
KM
IR
PA
VC
RU
TZ
VC
BZ
TZ
TG
CK
TG
PW
VC
PA
PA

TG

PW

Inspection
Date

18-4-2017
17-4-2017
4-4-2017
25-4-2017
13-4-2017
4-4-2017
7-4-2017
28-3-2017
4-4-2017
4-4-2017
7-4-2017
7-4-2017
17-3-2017
21-4-2017
16-4-2017
12-4-2017
31-3-2017
26-3-2017
3-4-2017
31-3-2017
10-4-2017
22-4-2017
10-4-2017
29-3-2017
2-3-2017
19-4-2017
14-4-2017
15-3-2017
29-3-2017
9-4-2017
23-2-2017

17-4-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
3

19

10

13

10

30

57

10

24

13

12

44

Release Date

21-4-2017

20-4-2017

11-4-2017

26-4-2017

16-4-2017

14-4-2017

12-4-2017

1-4-2017

11-4-2017

25-4-2017

10-4-2017

11-4-2017

5-4-2017

26-4-2017

26-4-2017

25-4-2017

5-4-2017

5-4-2017

9-4-2017

30-4-2017

15-4-2017

23-4-2017

15-4-2017

2-4-2017

28-4-2017

29-4-2017

15-4-2017

8-4-2017

11-4-2017

21-4-2017

8-4-2017

23-4-2017

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

6

4
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IMO*

8971188

9012082

9053206

9065912

9071557

9081344

9106730

9115975

9133446

9141625

9159050

9194309

9230191

9233234

9256559

9266475

9279551

9382827

9390824

9656541

9687100

9694012

9695157

9708265

9766645

57

Name

BORIS PEVKIN

SOUND OF SEA

TRAVESTERN

VICTORIYA

STAR HERDLA

ARKONIA

PRINCESS SUZAN

LADY MATHILDE

KARADENIZ POWERSHIP ELA SULTAN

PRINCE BASEL

ARGYROULA

RMS DUISBURG

YASAR KEMAL

MINERVA MAYA

PASCAL

MILA

SEA BRAVE

METIN DADAYLI

LUCY BORCHARD

SIDER COLOMBIA

SUMMERTIME DREAM

IMPERIAL PRINCESS

CSCL INDIAN OCEAN

MOUNT HOPE

CASPIAN HARMONY

Flag

KM
TR
MH
BZ
NO
BB
PA
NL
LR
PA
MH
AG
PA
GR
AG
MH
MH
TR
AG
PA
MH
KY
HK
PA

HK

Inspection
Date

18-4-2017
26-4-2017
7-4-2017
19-4-2017
30-3-2017
10-4-2017
27-3-2017
10-4-2017
19-4-2017
24-4-2017
5-4-2017
19-4-2017
5-4-2017
24-4-2017
31-3-2017
4-4-2017
3-4-2017
7-4-2017
2-4-2017
29-3-2017
5-4-2017
12-4-2017
3-4-2017
21-3-2017

13-4-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
3

20

Release Date

21-4-2017
29-4-2017
12-4-2017
22-4-2017
4-4-2017
14-4-2017
5-4-2017
12-4-2017
25-4-2017
30-4-2017
13-4-2017
22-4-2017
8-4-2017
27-4-2017
6-4-2017
6-4-2017
7-4-2017
13-4-2017
8-4-2017
4-4-2017
8-4-2017
14-4-2017
4-4-2017
10-4-2017

18-4-2017
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8856261 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: PALLADIY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 6 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3994 1983
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-21 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2017 30-9-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2017 14-8-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 1-4-2017 14-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Bulkheads - cracking yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 58 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8885157 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: VASILIY TATISCHEV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3956 1977
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-26 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2017 7-10-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2017 19-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 8-4-2017 19-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Closing devices/watertight doors yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Page 2 of 58

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8866682 Company Senemar Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Vanuatu
Name: BLACKSMITH Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2426 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-11 7 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2017 12-5-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 13-3-2017 12-5-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2015 25-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulkheads - operational damage yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 58 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8230065 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MAYKOP Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2516 1973
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-20 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2017 19-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-3-2017 19-6-2017
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2017 18-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Anchoring devices no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 58 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9385879 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: GRUMANT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Taltek UK Ltd., , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 15868 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2017-4-11 7  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2016 21-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-8-2016 21-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2016  19-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 58 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9066069 Company JEB Bereederungs GmbH , , , Germany
Name: LILY-B Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer NH Chartering, Lloydstrasse 1, Bremen 28217, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 1596 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cork including Whitegat 2017-4-1 4 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2016 30-8-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2017 31-7-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-3-2017 31-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maintenance and inspections no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Page 6 of 58

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8841618 Company World Line Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SVYATOY GEORGIY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-12 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2016  26-7-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 15-12-2016  26-7-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2017 22-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radio life-saving appliances no
Cargo operation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 58 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8728098
Name: CAPRICORN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Echo sounder

Distress flares

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Line-throwing appliance
Medical certificate
ISM

Company South River Shipping Co Ltd , , , Comoros

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1974

Port of detention Date of release
Kalymnos 2017-4-14

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Closing devices/watertight doors
Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Muster list

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey Date

18-10-2012 4-6-2017
18-10-2012 4-6-2017
10-10-2012 18-6-2017

Russian Federation 3-8-2016
Russian Federation 3-8-2016
Egypt 6-10-2015

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 58

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

Operation/maintenance

no
IMO : 8230120 Company Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SOLKA 2 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1970

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Azov 2017-4-16 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2017 28-4-2018  Russian Federation 5-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 5-3-2017 28-4-2018  Russian Federation 5-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2017 5-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no
ISM no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 58 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9062283
Name: NAJVA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

ASIA Classification Society
ASIA Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Sea Pearl Line Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of

Classification society ASIA Classification Society

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republicof 1387 1992

Ship Security Officer Certificate

Port of detention Date of release
Eysk 2017-4-26

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s)

Issued
12-5-2015
7-12-2016
17-2-2016

RO related

no

10
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2017  Turkey 10-3-2017
8-9-2019
8-9-2019 Turkey 20-11-2016
Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 58

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8872538 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: VIKTOR TARATIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-26 5  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2016  14-6-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 11-10-2016  14-6-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  18-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Dangerous Chemicals in Bulk (ICoF/IBC Code) no
Gas instruments no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Page 11 of 58

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8710687 Company Agat Ship Management Inc, , , Comoros
Name: AGAT Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Comoros 7876 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2017-4-5 19 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2015 18-8-2015
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 29-1-2015 18-8-2015
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2015 18-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Maintenance and inspections no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
International ship security certificate no
Continuous synopsis record no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no

Page 12 of 58

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

Maintenance/duplication of equipment no
IMO : 7928029 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: URGENCE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ACHCOS, , ,UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1425 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-4-11 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2016 22-2-2021
Load Line 6-5-2016 22-2-2021
Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2016 6-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
ISM no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no

Page 13 of 58

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 7636743 Company Fos Shipping Management Ltd, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: OCTOPUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2827 1978

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-4-10 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 7-7-2017

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 8-4-2016 7-7-2017

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2016  15-12-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Gas instruments no

Public address system no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 7529988
Name: HAJ SAYED 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

- 2017

Safety Management-ISM Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1882 1976

Port of detention Date of release

Thessaloniki

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

ISM

Fire drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
Operation of GMDSS equipment

2017-4-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
21 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-2-2014 27-9-2018 Romania
5-2-2014 27-9-2018 Romania
22-5-2014 28-2-2019 Romania
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

no

yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping

no

Date
9-12-2016
9-12-2016

12-12-2016
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9766645
Name: CASPIAN HARMONY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Quality of fuel oil

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Istanbul Denizcilik ve Deniz, , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 22362 2014

Date of release
2017-4-18

Port of detention

Vlissingen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 1
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-2-2016 14-1-2021 Netherlands 11-4-2017
5-4-2016 14-1-2021 Netherlands 11-4-2017
14-6-2016 17-5-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9708265
Name: MOUNT HOPE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company Filharmony Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Junior Shipping Ou, , Tallinn, EE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 17027 2010

Loading/Ballast condition

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Riga 2017-4-10 20 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2014 1-7-2019 United States 30-8-2016
Load Line 11-8-2014 1-7-2019 United States 30-8-2016
Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2015  20-11-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9695157
Name: CSCL INDIAN OCEAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

COSCO Shipping Development, , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Hong Kong, China 187541 2014

Quality of fuel oil

Date of release
2017-4-4

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 1
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-7-2015 13-7-2020
18-3-2015 22-1-2020 China 28-2-2017
18-3-2015 22-1-2020 China 28-2-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9694012
Name: IMPERIAL PRINCESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company , , , Cayman Islands (UK)

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ,

Type
Commercial yacht

Flag
Cayman Islands (UK)

Gross tonnage
395

Keeldate
2011

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cartagena 2017-4-14 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 21-8-2015 25-6-2017  Spain 3-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Maintenance/duplication of equipment no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9687100 Company First Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SUMMERTIME DREAM Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer OLDENDORFF GMBH & CO. KG, , HAMBURG, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31505 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-4-8 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-4-2015 3-2-2019 Turkey 28-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2014 3-2-2019 Turkey 28-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2014 17-6-2019  United Arab 19-1-2017
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9656541
Name: SIDER COLOMBIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2017

Company Navesco SA, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Nova Marne Carriers, S.A. , Calle 11E, n2 7-15, Int,. 2 Piso 17, Torre Corsezar , Bogota, D.C., CO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 9989 2010

Date of release
2017-4-4

Port of detention
Bilbao

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-6-2015 16-10-2018  Spain 2-12-2016
27-7-2015 16-10-2018  Spain 2-12-2016
20-7-2015 23-2-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9390824
Name: LUCY BORCHARD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

4

- 2017

Sibum, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Lifeboats
ISM

Boiler alarm

Charterer y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Antigua and Barbuda 6701 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2017-4-8 6 day(s) 7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-9-2016 23-8-2021
7-9-2016 23-8-2021
16-9-2015 27-9-2018 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Date

7-9-2016
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9382827 Company Capa Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Turkey
Name: METIN DADAYLI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2991 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2017-4-13 6 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2017 26-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-3-2017 26-2-2022
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2017 28-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9279551
Name: SEA BRAVE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Company Genimar Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 17679 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-4-7 4 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-7-2015  13-10-2020
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2014 8-3-2019 Greece 7-2-2017
Load Line 7-4-2014 8-3-2019 Greece 7-2-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9266475 Company ITM Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: MILA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Petroineos, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 28059 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-4-6 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2014  25-2-2018  Russian Federation 5-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-10-2014  25-2-2018  Russian Federation 5-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2015 29-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 9256559 Company Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: PASCAL Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2999 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Greenore 2017-4-6 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2016  30-11-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-10-2016  30-11-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2016  29-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9233234
Name: MINERVA MAYA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Minerva Marine Inc, , , Greece

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Sulphur oxides

Charterer petraco, , , UK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Oil tanker Greece 57508 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-4-27 3 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2015 10-7-2017  ltaly 17-8-2016
Load Line 15-6-2012 10-7-2017 Italy 17-8-2016
Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2013 9-5-2018 Italy 10-2-2016

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9230191
Name: YASAR KEMAL

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Charterer STATU, , ,TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 29999 2001

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Abandon ship drills

Date of release
Trieste 2017-4-8

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-5-2016 21-3-2021 Turkey
13-5-2016 21-3-2021 Turkey
28-7-2016 20-6-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Bureau Veritas

Date
15-2-2017
15-2-2017
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9194309 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RMS DUISBURG Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2042 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2017-4-22 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2016 29-9-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2014 3-3-2019 Germany 18-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Conformance Test Report no
ISM no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
Protection machines/parts no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no
VHF radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9159050 Company GS Maritime Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ARGYROULA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 15949 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hull 2017-4-13 8  dayl(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2014 6-2-2019 Greece 13-1-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-1-2017 17-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 6-2-2017 5-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Cleanliness no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9141625 Company Pilin Ship Management Ltd-MAI, , , Panama
Name: PRINCE BASEL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4150 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Split 2017-4-30 6 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2016 25-5-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2016 1-2-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 17-6-2016 1-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log no
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9133446 Company DRYFLEET Gemi Isletmeciligi AS, , , Liberia
Name: KARADENIZ Classification society Bureau Veritas
POWERSHIP ELA
SULTAN
Charterer Trafigura Maritime Logistics PTE Ltd, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Combination carrier Liberia 63515 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-4-25 6 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2017 27-3-2022
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2017 4-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-4-2017 4-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Loading/Ballast condition no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9115975
Name: LADY MATHILDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company Oling BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2561 1994

Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2017-4-12

Port of detention
Rendsburg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-4-2016 29-6-2020
18-5-2015 29-6-2020  Netherlands 7-4-2016
23-6-2013 12-3-2018 Netherlands 5-12-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9106730 Company Hiba Shipping Co, , , Panama
Name: PRINCESS SUZAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer GSS MARITIME, , , AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26040 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-4-5 9 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2016  27-7-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-7-2016 27-7-2019
Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2016  17-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Certificates for master and officers no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9081344 Company Pontos Marine AS, , , Barbados
Name: ARKONIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer MH Shipping, , , IE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2735 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Limerick 2017-4-14 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2016 29-7-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-9-2016 29-7-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2016 18-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9071557 Company Grieg Star AS, , , Norway
Name: STAR HERDLA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 32744 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2017-4-4 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2016  30-6-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-8-2016 30-6-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2016  10-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 9065912 Company Victoria Shipping Ltd , , , Belize
Name: VICTORIYA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 25190 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2017-4-22 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2016 11-7-2020
Novel Classification Society S.A. Load Line 7-11-2016 11-7-2020
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2016  13-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Fire drills no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9053206
Name: TRAVESTERN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Coastal Shipping Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 11423 1993

Lifeboats

Date of release
2017-4-12

Port of detention

Hamilton

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-1-2017 30-11-2018 Spain 31-1-2017
31-1-2017 30-11-2018 Spain 31-1-2017
31-1-2017 31-7-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

Kalkan Denizcilik Petrol, , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

IMO : 9012082 Company
Name: SOUND OF SEA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage
2987

Keeldate
1988

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

Propulsion main engine
Retention of oil on board
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Operation of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2017-4-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

9-9-2016
24-1-2017
24-6-2014

7-8-2021
7-8-2021
1-6-2019

RO related

Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

5-11-2016
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8971188 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: BORIS PEVKIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-21 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2016  21-6-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 11-10-2016  21-6-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  20-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8857071 Company Top Shipping &amp; Trading Co Ltd , , , Palau
Name: AVALON Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer TOP SHIPPING, , , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2463 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-23 6 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2017 16-3-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 16-3-2017 7-3-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2017 15-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 8730479 Company Nabeel Shipmanagement FZE, , ,
Name: TIDE CARRIER Classification society Union Marine Classification Society
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp 38282 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gismarvik 2017-4-8 44  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-1-2017 24-7-2017
Union Marine Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2017 24-4-2017  Norway 25-1-2017
Union Marine Classification Society Load Line 25-1-2017 24-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Tonnage certificate no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Propulsion main engine yes Union Marine Classification Society
Oil filtering equipment yes Union Marine Classification Society
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Manholes/flush scuttles yes Union Marine Classification Society
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8721533 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: DORSET Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3086 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-4-21 12 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2016 20-3-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-3-2016 20-3-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2016 23-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Lifeboats no
Immersion suits no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Maintenance/duplication of equipment no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 8701935 Company RoyalMar Shipping &amp; Ship, , , Panama
Name: KENAN METE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer CEFETRA, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 8897 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-4-11 13 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2014  21-2-2019  Turkey 1-3-2016
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 25-2-2014  24-2-2019  Turkey 1-3-2016

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Retention of oil on board

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Insulation

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate

11-8-2014 5-8-2019

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 8617952 Company Marine Spirit Management SA, , , Panama
Name: GIAN 1 Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 23406 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2017-4-8 24 day(s) 48
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Endorsement by flagstate

Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Other (machinery)

Fire safety operational booklet

Retention of oil on board

QOil filtering equipment

Garbage management plan

Operational procedures for engines or equipment
ISM

Wages

Anchoring devices

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

23-2-2017 15-5-2017
20-2-2017 24-2-2019
18-2-2017 17-8-2017

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
no

no

yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

Decks - corrosion no
Decks - cracking yes Lloyd's Register
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) yes Lloyd's Register
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Water level indicator no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Lloyd's Register
Fire-dampers yes Lloyd's Register
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Lloyd's Register
Boiler alarm yes Lloyd's Register
Other (alarms) no
Cleanliness of engine room yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 8504272 Company Venus Shipping ApS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ARUNDO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1957 1984
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ventspils 2017-4-15 1 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Line-throwing appliance
Endorsement by flagstate

Fire drills

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-10-2012  23-9-2017  Poland
28-8-2015  16-8-2020  Denmark
28-8-2015  16-8-2020  Denmark
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date

20-7-2016
31-10-2016
31-10-2016
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8321668
Name: SARAH-F

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
Inflatable liferafts
ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire pumps and its pipes

Company

4

- 2017

Orient Marine International Co, , , Palau

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Palau 8902 1983

Port of detention Date of release

Constanta

2017-4-29

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

28-10-2014  23-9-2019
21-11-2014  31-5-2019
28-11-2014  31-5-2019

Greece

Greece

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

24-8-2016
24-8-2016
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8230405 Company Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Togo
Name: BELLATRIX Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2457 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Molyvos 2017-4-28 57 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2016 19-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 14-8-2016 19-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2016 1-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Wages no
Water, pipes, tanks no
Personal equipment no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Freeboard marks no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 8213732 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Cook Islands
Name: ZEYBEK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4921 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-4-2 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Certificates for radio personnel no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 8202941 Company
Name: SEA BIRD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
4337

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

Stylis

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Date of release
2017-4-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Fire pumps and its pipes

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
30

Last Survey Date

5-8-2013
5-8-2013
20-11-2013

6-5-2018
6-5-2018
7-8-2018

RO related

4-8-2016
4-8-2016
6-8-2016

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

Fire alarm no
IMO : 8033120 Company Concord Crewing Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DAISY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2466 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-4-23 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2017 6-11-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-4-2017 6-11-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2017 20-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Overloading no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 8004791 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize

Name: LOYGA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Ceminter International , Incinta Port Nou, Dana 47-50, Constanta , RO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3433 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-4-15 5 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

MF Radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

14-3-2017 21-5-2021
14-3-2017 21-5-2021
15-9-2014 4-9-2019

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 7427611 Company Tempus Maritime Sarl, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: TRANSMAR Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1949 1975

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Stylis 2017-4-30 30 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2015 27-2-2020  Syrian Arab 28-2-2017

Republic
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 12-6-2015  27-2-2020  Syrian Arab 28-2-2017
Republic

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2017 14-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
ISM no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 7222982
Name: DALAL K

Company Mina Group Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 1895 1972
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2017-4-9 6  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-8-2016 15-10-2020  Turkey 12-2-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-8-2016 15-10-2020  Turkey 12-2-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2016 4-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Electrical no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Muster list no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 55 of 58

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

- 2017

IMO : 7008609 Company Transintershipping Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: MEDON Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2481 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Karlshamn 2017-4-5 10 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2016  24-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-11-2016  24-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2016  25-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Propulsion main engine no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 6808090 Company M Hannestad AS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ALVA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1037 1967
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2017-4-5 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2016  30-12-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 21-2-2017 31-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ship Security Officer Certificate no
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2017

IMO : 5325625
Name: LEVANT ORIENT

Company Levant Marine Group SA, , , Panama

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 10310 1961
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Midia 2017-4-25 13 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2017 11-9-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 12-4-2017 11-9-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  11-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Nautical publications no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures no
Fire drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire prevention structural integrity yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Total number of detentions:
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